

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 210 by Senator Boudreaux

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "(B)(1)," delete the remainder of the line and on line 2, delete "and  
3 (C)(2), and (D)(1), 1054," and insert "and (D)(1)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 5, delete "provide for reciprocity; to"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 8, after "(B)(1)," delete the remainder of the line and on line 9, delete  
8 "(C)(2), and (D)(1), 1054," and insert "and (D)(1)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 1, line 16, after "and" delete the remainder of the line and insert "one consumer  
11 member **who shall be a representative of minority consumers.**"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, delete lines 9 through 19

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, line 26, change "~~the a~~" to "the"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, delete line 29 and on page 3, delete lines 1 through 4

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 3, at the end of line 20, delete the period and insert "**and shall be obtained through**  
20 **an in-person classroom setting.**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 3, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

23 **"(d) No licensee shall obtain more than six hours from online**  
24 **education sources.**"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, change "**(d)**" to "**(e)**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 11

28 On page 3, line 22, after "**obtained**" insert a comma and "**whether in-person or online,**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 12

30 On page 3, delete line 24 through 27 and insert the following:

- 1                    **"(i) Accredited by a nationally recognized agency.**  
2                    **(ii) Accredited by a nationally recognized organization.**  
3                    **(iii) Offered by a school or college of optometry accredited by the**  
4 **American Optometric Association Accreditation Council on Optometric**  
5 **Education.**  
6                    **(iv) Offered by any other entity approved by the board, including but**  
7 **not limited to local and regional organizations."**